The League is currently being administered by Tony Biggs ( HAVOC).
| hope the results are correct but should you find any discrepancies - please contact me.

d = run down / short course.

Class WINNERS are highlighted

M10

M12

M14

M16

M18

Name

Charlie Maule-Lidbury
Alex Darwin

Isaac Rosewell

John

Marcus Richardson
James Clarke

John Hartley
Christopher Binns

Oliver Prince

Theo Steventon-Barnes
Thomas Walker

Isaac Hopkins

Richard Askham
Matthew Trevelyan
Ayush Jain

Joshua Elsworth

Barney Steventon-Barnes
William Bartram

Ben Clarke

Ben Partridge

James Fegarty

James Price
Sam Hague
Alex Wetherill
Daniel Hague
Edward Low

Callum Turner

Club

HAVOC
WAQOC
SUFFOC
WAQOC
NOR
SUFFOC
WAOC
NOR

SOS
SUFFOC
SOS
SMOC
SMOC
SOS
SOS
SOS

SUFFOC
NOR
SUFFOC
SOS
WAOC

NOR

WAQOC
WAOC
WAOC
WAOC

SOS

SOS
28/01/18
Baddow

50 d
100

76 u
100
50d

40 d
38d
33d

100
95 u

50 d

100

80 u

tonybiggs@btinternet.com

u = run up. i = intermediate course. h=helper points.
Best 4 scores to count - dropped scores shown on the right of Total
NB. Minimum of 3 scores to win age class.

SMOC SUFFOC WAOC HAVOC NOR Total
4/3/18 23/09/18 28/10/18 18/11/18 02/12/18
Aspley Ickworth  High Ash Sandringham
50d 100 85 100 34 419
86 59 245
50d 50 d 100
100 100
100 100
83 83
55 55
21 u 21
98 100 100 u 100 100 574
100 88 100 85 473
50d 39 139
72 72
60 60
40
38
33
100 100 100 u 60 u 460
84 u 55 u 234
82 100 u 182
27 50d 50d 177
13d 13
100 100 100 300
65 100 67 232
100 94 194
77 177
89 89
100 180

Best 4

335
245
100
100
100
83
55
21

400

388
139
72
60
40
38
33

400
234
182
177
13

300
232
194
177
89

180

34

76
85

60

Dropped
Scores

50

98


mailto:tonybiggs@btinternet.com

M20

M21

M35

M40

M45

Steven Denby
Thomas Bartrum
Matthew Pembery
Matthew Clarke

Thomas Jarvis
Tsz Lo Fong

Tom Beskeen
Douglas McTurk
Roderick Mansel
Ben Windsor
Andrew Stemp
Rowan Lee
David Cavero

Oliver Tomlinson
Daniel Cowley
Richard Crabb
Ric Brackenbury
Richard Wilkes
Andy Gayford

Neil Rosewell
lan Hargreaves
Lorant Farkas
Glen Richardson
Kurt Bullock
Brian Cowe
Chris Panton
Jonathan Creak
James Trevelyan
Jeffrey Patteson

Stephen Borrill

Guy Lidbury

Sean Blanchflower
Philip Bartram
Andrew Elliott

Philip Hague

Darren Cook
Jean-Pierre Carraud
Philip Johnston-Davis
lan Renfrew

Steven Partridge

NOR
NOR
SMOC
SUFFOC

RAFO
CuoC

WAOC
HAVOC
SUFFOC
DRONGO
WAOC
CuoC
SMOC

SMOC
NOR
RAFO
SMOC
HAVOC
NOR

SUFFOC
SOS
WAQOC
NOR
SUFFOC
WAOC
SUFFOC
SUFFOC
SOS
SOS

WAOC
HAVOC
WAOC
NOR
SUFFOC
WAQOC
SOS
SOS
RAFO
NOR
SOS

100

50 d

100

79

97
100

91
75

82 u
37 d

68 u

68
75 i
100

69

75 i

100

84

100
92 u

64 u

78

50
100
50d
100
76
87
100
95
89
91 100
100
50d
93 99
90
75 100
100
50d 58
50d
33d
99
92 97
87 100
74 90
57 u 70 u
100
100 u
47 d

78 u

100
86
100
100
100 100
97
65 89
100
91
100
50d
100 90
100 h 77
90 92
59 85
41 d
26 d 50 d
100
50d

100
86
68
50

100
50

268
251
187
100
100

95

69

289
288
100
75
50
50

446
290
266
200
108
84
79
50
50
33

486
558
369
463
205
194
182
113
100
100

97

100
86
68
50

100
50

268
251
187
100
100
95
69

289

288

100
75
50
50

381
290
266
200
108
84
79
50
50
33

396
389
369
340
205
194
182
113
100
100
97

65

90
77

59

92

64



M50

M55

Robert Frost
Duncan Harrison
Nigel Low

Daniel Goldsworthy
David Lumby

Ed Jones

James Alger
Adrian Moseley
Dean Blackburn
Simon Bowie-Britton
Martin Walker

Dil Wetherill
Robert Campbell
Bert Park
Andrew Henderson
Dale Bennett
Chris Rampton
Alan Spidy

John Clarke
John Ward

Paul Butt

Paul Rushmer
Paul Goldsworthy
David Humphrey
Robin Weed

lan Burrell
Stewart Mills

Michael Muggeridge
Paul Beckett
Peter Duthie
Jonathan Gilbert
Rod Mansel

Clive Wilkinson
Rini Hoogkamer
Paul Price

David Cronk

Will Harrison
David Vinsen
Peter Lund
Graham Louth
Robin Bourne
Colin Jackson
Michael Chopping

NOR
SOS
WAQOC
NOR
SOS
SMOC
NOR
RAFO
NOR
SOS
SOS

WAOC
WAQOC
SUFFOC
WAQOC
HAVOC
WAQOC
NOR
SUFFOC
NOR
SUFFOC
SMOC
NOR
WAOC
SUFFOC
NOR
HAVOC

HAVOC
HAVOC
WAQOC
NOR
SUFFOC
SUFFOC
NOR
NOR
WAQOC
SUFFOC
NOR
WAOC
WAQOC
WAOC
HAVOC
NOR

83

50 d

100
82
58
50 d

63

43 d
65

38

100 u
85 u
100
97 u
92
82 u

83

100

75 i

100 u
94 u
100

94

90 u

86 u

69
96

100
90 u
82

54
76
76
61 u

100
70 u

63 u
72 u
84
84

97 h

77
50d

60 u

96 u
93
86

76

50 d

100 100
99 u
85
84
53
80 72
76
70
91
50d
72

60
52

100
100 81l u
100 h
87 u 76 u
92 49
80 u 89 u
84 u
92
98
63
79
50d
89
92
48 d 48 h
69 u

86

82

54

100

75

96
68

93

50 d

96 u
69
97 h

100
90
75
97
79
50d

78
37d

96
93
86
86
83
83
82
76
54
50
50

400
289
249
242
232
228
227
194
187
161
137
93
60
52
50
38

400
526
369
357
390
413
268
266
259
257
235
219
185
170
133
129

96
93
86
86
83
83
82
76
54
50
50

400
289
249
242
232
228
227
194
187
161
137
93
60
52
50
38

400
375
369
357
341
341
268
266
259
257
235
219
185
170
133
129

70

49
72

81



M60

M65

Kevin Hopkins
David Sanderson
Robert McNab
Ken Warren

Peter Woods
lan Byrne

Colin West
Peter Carlill
Roger Parker
Phil Halford
Clive Tant

Mike Capper
lan Smith
Richard Bonnett
Bob Hill

Peter Haynes
Kevin Smith
Simon Hooton
Owen Warnock
Peter Cheetham
Haydn Leaker
Martin Cook
Charles Taylor-Keane
Geoff Pye
Graham Batty
Stephen Nobbs
Andrew Willington
Chris Burgues

lan Shephard
Andrew Welsh
Bruce Marshall
Chris Shaw
Michael Nell
Colin Butler
Tony Biggs
Derry Kelleher
Nick Pugh
Mick Liston
Eddie Banks
Tim Eden
Stephen Searle
Martin Hore
Bill Butcher

SMOC

SOS 92
RAFO

NOR

WAOC 100
SMOC 86
SOS 91 h
NOR

NOR

SUFFOC

SOS 99 h
WAOC

WAQOC

SOS

RAFO

WAOC

NOR

SUFFOC

NOR

RAFO

SMOC

SMOC

SMOC

SOS 50 d
HAVOC

NOR

NOR

HAVOC

NOR 100
HAVOC 95
WAOC 93
HAVOC 96
RAFO 91
SUFFOC

HAVOC 56
NOR

SOS 63 u
NOR

SOS 84
NOR

NOR

SUFFOC

NOR

95
100 90
91
100
95
98
96 h
44 d
50d
75 i
48 h
43 d
48 |
79
64 i
53 i
96 92
76 u
93 h
87 88
100
70
52
84
80
100

100 h
70
76
81
77
69

43d

46 d
100

48 d
50d
33d

100
56 u

82
50
79
77 u
96
91

76

93
100
87
61

80
99

29d

50d

36 d

100
93 h

56 h

62 u

84
75

85

85
88

96
45d
75

100

50d
39d

77

74
66

50 d

100

73
76 h

60

95
92
84
75

378
446
345
327
260
247
198
192
161
125
121
100
100
96
93
81
79
64
53
50
50
50
39
36

465
327
279
271
265
218
214
213
202
196
175
153
152
100

60

95
92
84
75

378
376
345
327
260
247
198
192
161
125
121
100
100
96
93
81
79
64
53
50
50
50
39
36

388
327
279
271
265
218
214
213
202
196
175
153
152
100
60

70

77



M70

M75

M80

M85

W10

W12

W14

W16

W18

w20

Paul Garton

Garry Parmenter
John Collyer
Michael Bickle
John Harris
Chris Childs

Chris Morley
John Starkey
Alan Bedder
John Russell
Patrick Chapman
Hally Hardie

Rodney Freeburn
John Webb

Alan Coddington
Peter Leverington

Abigail Prince
Emma Rosewell

Hebe Darwin
Amelie Patteson
Sophie Kerswell
Jemima Mamelock
Taylor Gooding
Imogen James

Milly Askham
Alesha Lowe
Heather Trevelyan
Sarah Prior

Kate Bowie-Britton

Lucy Walker
Daisy Partridge
Chloe Cracknell

Bronwen Mansel

NOR

HAVOC
SOS
WAOC
WAOC
SOS

WAOC
SOS
NOR
SOS
NOR
WAQOC

NOR
SUFFOC
NOR
NOR

SOS
SUFFOC

WAQOC
SOS
WAQOC
SOS
SOS
NOR

SMOC
SUFFOC
SOS
SOS
SOS

SOS

SOS

SUFFOC

SUFFOC

100
80
74 u
50 d
100
50 u
100
50d 100
100
50 d
100
50 d
45 d
36 d
35d
100 100
87 u

100
97 100
69 u
50d 50d
93
100
85
70
100
65
55 u 49 u
100
100 100
50d
100
71d 50d
50d
97 100
100
100
74 u
74 u 69 u
81l u

100
78
62 u
50d

100

49 u
100

50 d

69

100

100

66 u
77 u

38 d

99
100

77 U

50 d

100

70 h

100

89

100

47

100

38

399
455
282
250

93

200
185
140
100
100

65

303
200
100

89

350
50

200
171
100
50
50
47

366
350
45
36
35

200

340

307

81

38

399
377
282
200
93

200
185
140
100
100
65

254

200

100
89

350
50

200
171
100
50
50
47

366
350
45
36
35

200

340

307

81

78

50

49



w21

W35

W40

W45

W50

W55

Rachel McTurk

Lily Alger

Zuzka Strakova
Rachael Harrison
Helen Ockenden
Natalie Holroyd
Miranda Leaf

Fiona Llewellyn-Beard
Emma Crickmore
Jennifer Lau

Lizzie Rosewell
Helen Bickle
Nosheen Chaudry

Freya Askham
Philippa Murphy
Krisztina Czirbesz
Katalin Juhasz

Katherine Bartram
Camilla Darwin
Helen Hague
Julia Baldwin
Harriet Millward

Hannah Steventon-Barnes

Sarah Mansel
Sally Wilkinson
Joanne Nell

Louise Walker
Sandra Mather
Margaret Moody
Judith Wetherill
Catherine Curtis
Gillian Edgar
Susan Waller-Toyne
Karen Hopkins
Karen Goldsworthy
Julie Laver

Helen Nisbet
Charlotte Cheetham
Ros James

HAVOC
CuoC
DRONGO
SUFFOC
cuocC
DRONGO
DRONGO
WAOC
CuoC
SUFFOC

SUFFOC
WAOC
RAFO

SMOC
SOS

SMOC
WAQOC

NOR
WAOC
WAQOC
SUFFOC
WAQOC
SUFFOC

SUFFOC
SUFFOC
RAFO
SUFFOC
SMOC
SUFFOC
WAOC
WAQOC
HAVOC
SOS
SMOC
NOR
SOS

SMOC
RAFO
SMOC

50d
75 i
100
100
50 d
50d
87
100
73 75 i
48 |
100 89
97 85
81 81
100
50d
71
57
52
100 100
62 u

90

100

65
100
74

100

100

81

88

100

57
50d

100

50 d

97
100
100
99
88
77
100 100
77 58
55
100 100
45 u
100 82
83 100
74 58
94
50 d
100 h 100
100 71
84 61
37
50d
50 d
46
100 100
75
50d

100

100
84

100
94
69
62

100

88

52

34 d

50 d

237
175
100
100
100
100
99
88
77
65

500
293
55

300
50
50
45

469
377
430
156
50
48

489
441
250
200
195
146
100
84
71
57
52
50
46

500
137
100

237
175
100
100
100
100
99
88
77
65

400
293
55

300
50
50
45

387
377
303
156
50
48

400
370
250
200
195
146
100
84
71
57
52
50
46

400
137
100

100

82

58

89
71

100

69



W60

W65

W70

W75

W80

Caroline Louth
Debbie Charlton
Helen Lloyd
Veronica Machin
Rachel Barford

Janet Cronk
Sue Hartley
Sue Woods

Lyn West

Kim Eden
Barbara Beckett
Rachel Thomas
Karen Ezard
Ann Harris

Noreen Ives
Hazell Bickle
Janet Biggs
Chris Gay
Maria Marshall

Jenny Collyer
Geraldine Russell
Pat Bedder
Gillian Pilgrim

Barbara George
Ursula Oxburgh

Provisional Club League

HAVOC

SUFFOC

SOS
WAOC
NOR
SMOC

WAQOC
SMOC

NOR
SOS
SOS

WAOC
WAQOC
WAOC

SOS
NOR

HAVOC
SMOC

SOS

SMOC

WAOC
WAQOC
HAVOC
SUFFOC
WAOC

SOS
SOS
NOR

NOR

NOR

WAOC

Units

24
52
67
117
132
56

50 d

100
75

50 d

66

100

80

62

100

100

Points
4653
8030
6877

11246
8304
3496

44 u
80

100

76

100

100
78

Based on 2017 capitation figures

Points per unit
194
154
103
96
63
62

98
100

80
94
67
78

100
76

100

45 u

57 u

92
98
93
92
100
73
64

100

53 u
46 u

100

62

100

50

51
100
51
70

45
44

100
44

100

94
81
81

100
60

100
83
58 u
51 u

100

100

100

89
80
57
50
50

435
379
325
317
294
250
187
110

76

500
303
191
97
62

500

178

62

100

200
100

89
80
57
50
50

384
379
325
317
294
250
187
110
76

400

303
191
97
62

400

178

62

100

200
100

51

100

100



